as unknown, seven (7) as Other, two (2) as Black or African American, two (2) as n/a and one (1) as 

Vietnamese. 

Figure 2.1 Behavioral Health Service utilizati on by Race 

Figure 2.2 shows utilization by Ethnicity which then includes individuals who identify as Hispanic or 

Latino. One hundred sixty-three (163) identified as Not Hispanic, seventeen (17) Unknown/Not Reported, 

eleven (11) Other Hispanic Latino, seven (7) Mexican/Mexican American, one (1) Central American, and 

one (1) Declined to State. 

Proportionally, Sierra County Behavioral Health is serving Sierra County Residents as the general population